
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 08, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-37   Home: 8-14   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 5-5   Conference: 10-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

19 RIVAS, Paige  . 3 5 4 54-53 161 28 57 0 3 0 13 63  . 3 9 1 16 1 32 0  . 4 1 6 0 4 25-30 62 0 4  . 9 3 9

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton  . 3 0 2 55-52 129 22 39 3 1 0 10 44  . 3 4 1 8 0 21 0  . 3 4 3 0 6 22-22 70 3 3  . 9 6 1

22 MCCALL, Macy  . 2 8 4 55-55 169 38 48 10 0 4 17 70  . 4 1 4 27 1 40 0  . 3 8 6 0 0 23-32 83 2 2  . 9 7 7

12 HUTCHERSON, Lauren  . 2 7 4 30-28 73 11 20 3 1 1 14 28  . 3 8 4 9 0 12 1  . 3 5 4 0 1 1-2 37 36 9  . 8 9 0

28 WOOD, Ashley  . 2 2 2 10-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 1 0 3 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 TUCKER, Kaitlyn  . 2 2 1 53-52 131 12 29 10 0 3 24 48  . 3 6 6 21 5 40 0  . 3 4 2 4 3 2-3 64 65 6  . 9 5 6

 3 WARREN, Bailey  . 2 0 8 41-38 101 15 21 3 0 4 12 36  . 3 5 6 15 6 21 2  . 3 4 4 0 3 9-10 50 4 2  . 9 6 4

 7 KING, Lauren  . 2 0 3 54-54 138 10 28 4 0 4 21 44  . 3 1 9 20 17 36 1  . 3 7 1 0 2 0-0 70 48 13  . 9 0 1

 2 DANIELS, Lauren  . 2 0 0 22-11 40 1 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 2 2 5 1 1 21 0  . 2 3 3 1 0 0-0 38 0 1  . 9 7 4

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie  . 1 9 8 47-40 111 6 22 5 0 2 17 33  . 2 9 7 8 0 23 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1-1 187 7 4  . 9 8 0

44 RODRIGUEZ, Vianna  . 1 9 2 38-32 73 10 14 1 0 0 7 15  . 2 0 5 7 4 23 0  . 2 9 4 1 1 3-3 198 14 7  . 9 6 8

17 CLARK, Isabella  . 1 7 7 33-20 62 1 11 1 0 0 5 12  . 1 9 4 1 1 11 3  . 2 0 3 0 0 0-0 95 5 2  . 9 8 0

99 CYGAN, Courtney  . 1 7 2 43-37 93 14 16 0 1 0 3 18  . 1 9 4 12 3 25 0  . 2 8 7 0 0 10-14 54 36 16  . 8 4 9

11 WEST, McKenzie  . 1 6 7 26-2 6 8 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 1 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000

 5 MCGALLIARD, Ella  . 1 4 6 33-14 48 4 7 2 0 0 8 9  . 1 8 8 10 0 17 0  . 2 8 8 1 0 0-0 9 6 6  . 7 1 4

18 BOULWARE, Sydney  . 1 2 5 33-20 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 5 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 2 11 1  . 9 2 9

55 RIVAS, Peyton  . 0 0 0 25-5 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 9 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 3-4 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

 1 BASINGER, Reese  . 0 0 0 33-25 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 22 3  . 9 0 9

14 ROY, Bella  . 0 0 0 26-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 8 1  . 9 2 3

Totals  . 2 3 7 55 1368 187 324 43 6 18 155 433  . 3 1 7 160 41 345 8  . 3 3 3 8 20 100-122 1041 269 81  . 9 4 2

Opponents  . 2 5 6 55 1414 259 362 42 6 52 230 572  . 4 0 5 135 24 328 0  . 3 3 0 6 17 104-114 1070 389 66  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (342), Opp (297). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (13).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 1 BASINGER, Reese  2 . 4 9 10-14 32 24 15 4/0 0 154.1 139 85 55 48 130 15 0 16  . 2 2 9 13 9 0 2 9

14 ROY, Bella  4 . 5 0 3-8 26 10 2 0/0 1 70.0 80 58 45 27 64 7 2 12  . 2 7 5 4 2 0 2 3

18 BOULWARE, Sydney  4 . 7 3 5-14 32 20 6 0/0 0 117.0 133 106 79 54 129 18 4 21  . 2 7 4 11 13 0 2 4

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie  8 . 1 7 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 10 10 7 6 5 2 0 3  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 7 5 18-37 55 55 23 4/0 1 347.1 362 259 186 135 328 42 6 52  . 2 5 6 30 24 0 6 17

Opponents  2 . 6 5 37-18 55 55 26 10/1 4 356.2 324 187 135 160 345 43 6 18  . 2 3 7 31 41 0 8 20

PB - Team (6), CLARK, I. 3, RODRIGUEZ, V 2, WARREN, B. 1, Opp (20). SBA/ATT - RODRIGUEZ, V (46-50), CLARK, I. (43-46),

BASINGER, R. (41-45), BOULWARE, S. (39-43), ROY, B. (21-23), WARREN, B. (13-15), SMITH, M. (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Winthrop (as of May 08, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11 WEST, McKenzie 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 CLARK, Isabella 102 95 5 2  . 9 8 0 1 43 3  . 9 3 5 3 0

 0 SMITH, Mackenzie 198 187 7 4  . 9 8 0 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 MCCALL, Macy 87 83 2 2  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 DANIELS, Lauren 39 38 0 1  . 9 7 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 RODRIGUEZ, Vianna 219 198 14 7  . 9 6 8 0 46 4  . 9 2 0 2 0

 3 WARREN, Bailey 56 50 4 2  . 9 6 4 0 13 2  . 8 6 7 1 0

 9 VANHOUSE, Ashton 76 70 3 3  . 9 6 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 TUCKER, Kaitlyn 135 64 65 6  . 9 5 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 RIVAS, Paige 66 62 0 4  . 9 3 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 BOULWARE, Sydney 14 2 11 1  . 9 2 9 0 39 4  . 9 0 7 0 0

14 ROY, Bella 13 4 8 1  . 9 2 3 0 21 2  . 9 1 3 0 0

 1 BASINGER, Reese 33 8 22 3  . 9 0 9 0 41 4  . 9 1 1 0 0

 7 KING, Lauren 131 70 48 13  . 9 0 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 HUTCHERSON, Lauren 82 37 36 9  . 8 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 RIVAS, Peyton 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 CYGAN, Courtney 106 54 36 16  . 8 4 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 MCGALLIARD, Ella 21 9 6 6  . 7 1 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WOOD, Ashley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1391 1041 269 81  . 9 4 2 4 104 10  . 9 1 2 6 0

Opponents 1525 1070 389 66  . 9 5 7 13 100 22  . 8 2 0 20 0


